

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R0,50

WINDHOEK — 3 June 1993

No. 648

CONTENTS

Page

PROCLAMATION

No. 16 Announcement in terms of Article 32(8) of the Namibian Constitution of Acting Director of Elections in terms of Electoral Act, 1992

1

PROCLAMATION

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

ANNOUNCEMENT IN TERMS OF ARTICLE 32(8) OF THE NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS IN TERMS OF ELECTORAL ACT, 1992

In terms of sub-article (8) of Article 32 of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby announce that I have, under the powers vested in me by sub-article (3)(i)(ee) of that Article and section 11(1) of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act 24 of 1992), appointed, with effect from 1 May 1993, Mr. Cornelius Pontac as Acting Director of Elections in the Office of the Prime Minister.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 22nd day of May, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-three.

Sam Nujoma

President

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET